£&20TA INDUSTRIAL COEMISSION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION L975”

Lynn D. Helms http.//explorer.ndic.state. nd.us Bruce E. Hicks
DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

July 22, 198§

Columbus Energy Corp.
1660 Lincoln Sc., Ste, 2408
Denver, CO 80264

RE: BOND NO. 52-0130-10Z£36-83-6

Gentlemen:
The following well site has been approved by cur field personnel in
regard to surface restoration and our files show that all reports,

logs, and cores have been properly filed; therefore the following well
is released from your Bond No. 52-0130-1053¢6-82-¢,

#4975 - Tuhy #1 SENW 9-139-88 Stark Co,

In the future, if slumping of the pit and/or trenches, erosion, casing
leaks, or similar problems, should occur, vou will be required to
correct the problem.

Sincerely,

_/Vﬁ

Marcre Riken
Legal ASSlStanu

/mr
cc: USF&G

3838 W. Causeway Blvd., Ste. 2700
Metairie, L& 70002 .

600 F Boule\.ard Ave f)epi 408, Blcmarck North Dakota 58505-0840 Phone{701]328 8020 Fax(701)128 8022
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TEST LNCTLN STREET
DEMYESR. DOLCRADD 80264
TELERFHORE (E0E: 3252

FACSMILE 30318317138 ¥

May 6, 1999

Mr. Glenn L. Wollan

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Oil & Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND 38505

Re: Tuhy £ 1 (Well File # 4975)
SE/NW 9-T139N - RO8W
Stark County, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Wollan:

Please find enclosed an original and three (3) copies of an allidavil signed by the landowner
regarding the access road on the above referenced well, It is requested that this well be released
from our bond.

If vou have any questions, please contact the undersigned at 303-861-5252,

Sincerely,

COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.

Bill Organ |
Operations Manayer,
Rocky Mountain Division

Enclosures




Columbus Energy Corp.
Route 2 Box 2151
Sidney, Montana 59270

RE: Tuhy #1
SE NW Sec. 8 T138N RO8W
Well file no: 4975 '

Dear Sir or Madam:

| have agreed {o leave the existing road on the captioned [ease.

Name:

Date:

Witness: (.~
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July 21, 1997

Industrial Commission of North Dakota
0il and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505

Re: Tuhy #1
Well File No. 4975
SENW Sec. 9, T-139-N, R-98W
Stark County, North Dakota

Gentlemen:

For your use and records please find enclosed an original and
three copies of a Form 7 "Plugging Report" for the subject well.
Copies of the cement bond l1og will follow under separate cover.

Very truly yours,

COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.

“

-—F/

D. fi Btcgner, r.
Operations Manager

DTS :cva

Encleosures

cc: C. Dowse
Land Department
WIOwners




=0 PLUGGING REPORT - FORM 7 //ﬂ.' 3 Industnial Commission of N.D.
TLINDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA /" &% 0il and Gas Division /
_ &' QIL AND GAS DIVISION /s 800 Zast Boulsvard M
v SFM 2467 {12-33) "i Bismarek, ND B3508
ot aLieNo
) ;;—’ 4975
Operator Telephone Number “ N yName ang No
Columbus Energy Corp. 303 861-5252%75~ cpip Tuhyv %1
Address ~ [Freid Zenith
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400 . enit
| Ciry State Zip Code Deepest Pool Panetrzted
Tenver ca 80264 Heath
LOCATIONS (Show footages, quarter-quarter, section, township and range)
At Surface |99 County
i 2986”7 FNL & 19807 FWL SEXW Sec. 9, T-139-X R-98W Stark
Spud Date Date TD Reached | Elevation (KB} TD {(MD and TVD) No. of DST's (see beck] | Date Directuonal Survey Submitted
| 9-28-70_| 10-5-97 2523 £879- 803 2
Typa of Blectric and Other Logs Run (See Instruchions) Was Wall Cored?
DLL, RHC SONIC/GR__CARL B No DO Yes - List Intervais
Weight of Fruic Between Flugs Ubs/gal) Name of Feld Inspector Present During Plugging
10.1 Kent Fetzer
Dgte Weil Plugged Drilling Centractor & Rig Numoer Plugging Contrecteor
6-13-97 Updike-Gibaon
List of Attachments / Comments:
CASING RECORD all strings set in well)
Casing Size Depth Set (MD) Amount Puded kole Size weight (Lbs./Fu) Sacks Carmernt Top of Cemeont
2 /o oLl Nomne 12 1/4 24 400 Surface
> 172 o092’ None 7 7/8 15,5 & 173 500 3330

ATTEMPTED COMPLETION DATA (it not previously reported)
Parts. Swabh/Prod Potential {oiliwatar} Purpose Acid, Frac, Sqz, Etc. Amount & Xind of Material Usad
rreviously Reported

PLUGGING RECORD

[ Type of Prig intervai/Depth Formaton Isolated Socks Coment/cless
Netainer ;79317 Heath
Cement 7301-80140" Heath 100 e 10
Retainer 2020
Cement 1936-2120" FPovw Hill 100 sx CLG
Cement A=71" 20 sz CLG




SFN 2467 (12-33) Page 2

DRILL STEM TEST DATA

#1 7984-8020"
Tvier :
3 Min PF, SI 60 Min, 0T 65 Min, ST 60 Min
Gas to suriace in 20 Min
Recovered 1807 HO & GO, 3554' oil, 90" D&G M

#2  8024-8079' (Tvler)
3 Min PF, ST 60 Min, 0T 60 Min, SI 60 Min
Recovered 230' MCSW, 1670' sUW

| hereby swear or affirm that the information herein provided is true, complete and correct as determined from all
available records.

Signature Titie . Date .
7> 7 Wy - Operations Mznager 7-21-97
WA e
) o
] .

STATE OF COLORADG /
= vl
COUNTY OF NEAMUER i
on_July 21 L1897, D. T. Stogner, Jr. , Known te ms o be the parson dascribed in angd who

sxecuted the foregeing instrument, parsonsily appeared befare me and acknowledged that {sihe sxecuted the same s a fraee act 2nd dead.

'/" ’
-~ //):\ ?;‘,‘_‘_ . j'/ My Commission Expires February 26, 1998
Notary Public  ~~ - 7

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Within thirty {30) days after the plugging of any well, the owner or operator thereof must file the eriginal and three
copies of this report with the industrial Commission of North Dakota, Oil and Gas Division,

2. The owner or operator shall file with the Oil and Gas Divisien three copies of the following: ail iogs run, drili stem
test reports and charts, formation water analysis and noninterpretive fithologic logs or sample descriptions i
complied.
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PLEASE READ INBTRUCTIONS ON BACK OF FORM

O hoticw of intent
n
Approximate Start Date i ine¥= E}-‘ic?;i‘:m?;

\ )7” Frartira Traatme

Report of Work Dons O Change Producing Methec

Date Work Completed 7 ‘g a7

Reclamation |
8 Otner |

o [ra—

34 KOUR =accuc*rc~ HATE |

ol Nams and RUMO BEFORE N R
[ 1 h 4+ | o o
1

Foctages J%'\ tr Towra .
B O 190 FLol om0 [ 5en] o ';

| 21 County

Plenen  Milenin ~okou - o TR

W of Contraator

van?. Conghyuctien

T Poy 4 !"’"S@M? oo Ny B

DETAILS OF WORK
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Constrck Lo - |
ot Swpoly (‘ow oF relense Sy voad, |
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C('?D FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY .
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Fire é{g 0 mm"ﬁ%- CLAHATION SUPERVISUR




SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS - FORk+
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKQTA

CiL AND GAS DIVISION Wl Fls Moo
SEN £749 (2-32) _
4975
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS CON BACK OF FORM
. O Drilling Prognosis O Spili Report
M Notice ?f intent 3-20-07 0 Redrilling or Repair O Shooting
Approximate Start Dats - O Casing or Liner O Acidizing
B Plug Well O Fracture Treatment
0O Report of Work Done O Supplemental History O Change Producing Method
Date Work Completed O Temperarily Abanden B Reclamation
0O Other
24 HOUR PRODUCTION RATE
Wall Name and Numbsr BEFORE AFTER
Tuhy #1 Qil il
Footages Qtr-Qtr Secticn : Tewnship Range
19807 FNL & 1980' FWL SENW ! l 1309% 98w Water ‘Water
Field Poal County
Zenith i Heath Stark Gas Gas

Narme of Cantractor

Columbus Energy Corp.

Address City
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400 Denvar

State i Zo Cade
Co BUZB4

DETAILS OF WORK

2=20~97 {Well Schematics Attached) /‘{/ 7/§/ 20 C Lo ¢;%:-<'$z;-«_ ;?3//1«5/91‘1C)P

1> Rig up and pull rods and pump. Install BOP and pull tubing. /0//7
2) Run ratainer on tubing te 7900' +/-. Set retainer. Load hole with brine water and

pump 30 sx CLG cmt below retainer and spot 10 sx ortop of retsiner. Test casing to
100C psi. Pull tubing.

3) Run C3L PBTD to top of enmt.

4) Run tubing and speot 33 sx plug 5029' - 4729° Pull tubding.

3) Perforate Foles at 2210'. Set retainer at 20 40' Run tubing znd c¢irculate 100 sx ¢1 "g".
Pull tubing.

6y Cut 8 3/8" and 3 1/2" casing off 6' below ground level. Pump 50' surface pilug.

7) ig down and move out. Restore locarion and road.

X ;Lué?-""\l ﬁ- p"cf&/q Ma?‘f_cﬂ-«_ ??57Lf <L 0/4 /V?%ﬁ%%ﬁf‘ C-T’J T C)V(‘R-/

Company
Columbus Energv Corp. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Addrass . [ Received JX/ADDFOVSG

1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400

Cit State Zip Code Date
benver CO | 80264 A 7;5’—'; 72
Date 7 ; r g
77%&-: A 2~/ 7~F 74
Tiys &’/ i Telaphanea Nurmber g £ 1ot
Ope“atlons Vanager (303) 861-3252 RECLAMAT ©\ SLP“pVUUq




4527 Greenhom  — |

5380 Dakotg

BO79 Tyler Sh

PBETD 8047

TO 8083

—

—-

WELLBORE SCHEMAT!C
COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.

TUHY # 1
NE NW Sec 8. T-139N. R-88W
Stark County, ND

CURRENT CONDI{TION

8 5/8" @ 811' W/ 400 SX

P . TOP OF CEMENT @502¢' { CALCULATED)

ANCHOR CATCHER @ 7933

L4 PERFORATIONS 7999-8010"
: _ 27/8"TUBING @ 8033

5 1/2" @ 8082 W/ 500 8X



4527 Greenhom —pm

5390" Dakota —»

VIS TYLER Sh —=

PBTD 8047

TD 8083

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
COLUMBUS ENERGY CCRP.

TUHY # 1
NE NW Sec 9, T-138N, R-98W
Stark County, ND

50 SURFACE PLUG

CONDITION AFTER PLUGGING

B &/8" @ 611" W/ 400 SX

SET RETAINER AT 2050' AND PUMP 100 sx

. PERFORATE @ 2210

SPOT 300 PLUG 50294728

‘ TOP OF CEMENT @5029' ( CALCULATED)

10 sx ABOVE RETAINER

CEMENT RETAINER @ 7900" +/-
90 sx BELOW RETAINER

W ———— PERFORATIONS 799$-8010

5 1/2" @ 8092 W/ 500 SX

FEB 1097

CEE@&B
D (L & GAS
msm




Cotimtis Cnergy Conf

DIVISION
%%ew

SLTE 2400

LINCOLM CENTER BULDING |
1660 UNCOLN STREET |
DENVER, COLORADG 80264
TELEPHOME (203) 8615252 |
FACSIMILE (303) B31-0135 @

February 16, 1997

North Dakota Industrial Commissicn
0il and Gas Division
600 East Boulevard

g Bismarck, North Dakota 58505
§ Re: Tuhy #1
5 File No. 4975
% Zenith Heath Unit
% Stark County, North Dakota
é Gentlemen:
g Enclosed for your approval please find an original and three
3 copies of a Form 4 "Sundry Notices”" of intent to plug the subject
g well.
Very truly yours,
COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.
L7 Lt
@: Stognet, Jr.
Operations Manager
DTS :cva
Enclosure

cgcs C. Dowse
Land Department




’ NORTH OTA INDUSTRIAL CCC:MISSION
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOI\I 075
Waesley D, Norten F. E. Wilborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

April 13, 1995

Columbus Energy Corp.
1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 2400
Denver, CO 80264

Attention: Kent Lina
Northern Division Manager

RE: Tuhy #1
Zznith Heath Unit
SENW 09-139N-098W
Stark County, ND
File No, 4975

Mr. Lina:

The above referenced well is in violation of section 43-02-03-55 of the North Dakota Administrative
Code. This section states removal of production equipment or failure to use a well for a period of one
year is evidence of abandonment and such wells must be produced or properly abandoned. Please
produce, submit plugging procedures or apply for temporary abandoned status. The temporary
abandoned status may be granted if the perforations are isolated and casing integrity proven in a manner
approved by the director,

If you have any questions, please contact our Bismarck office.

Sincerely,

Kent Fetzer
Field Inspector

€00 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58508 PHONE {701) 328-28€9 FAX (?O?} 3z28-3682
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AEETEN
/7% SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS/S F@ﬁiﬁ:
/ {":@'} i INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA ial
F\.. OiL AND GAS DIVISION
\ .// SFN 5749 (2-92)
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK OF FORM
. O Drilling Prognosis
O .
i‘;‘:f:x?;::;eg:art Date D Redrilling or Repalr C Shoagting
O Casing or Liner O Acidizing
Welt
O Report of Work Done g Plug We O Fracture Treatn_wem
Date Work Completed 1/11/94 & Supplemental History 3 Change Producing Method
89 Temporarity Abandon O Reciamation
Ex Other Shut=in
24 HOUR PRODUCTION RATE
Wall Name and Number BEFORE AFTER
Tuhe 51 Gl cil
Footages Qtr-Qtr Saction | Townshp Rangs
1850" FNL x 1Q80!' FWL NENW g 138N SEW Water Water
Fietd Pool County
Zenith Zenith-Heath Unit Stark Gas Ges
Name of Contractor
Agdrass City State Zip Code
DETAILS OF WORK
The subject producing well was shut in 1/11/94 due to low oil pricing.
This welil will ke returned to producticn when coil prices increase to
allow economic production.
Company
Columbus Energy Corp. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Address
. Received Approved
1660 Lincoln Street. Suite 2400 X (Jaee
City State | Zip Code Date /
Denver 2 co 80254 J /4" 9% A
By E/_ . Date By // —= |
ent BT s 2/8/34 /
Title Teiephone Number
Northern Division Manager 303-861-5232
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PRODUCERS CER%

7 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
SFN 5698 (2-32)

2ICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND
. AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE - FORM 8
I INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKCTA

INSTRUCTIONS

The origina and four copias of this form must be submitted t

o the CIL AND GAS DIVISION, 80C E.

K775

Weil File Number
= ;~ch.»¢,,-/j’)'~

NDIC CTB Numbar

i s
Boulevard Avenue, Bismarck, ND 53505, 25524
Well Name and Number Qu-Qtr ! Section | Township | Range County
Zenith Heath Unit TI39N R385V Stark
Company Name Field Pool
Columbus Zmergy Corp. Zenith Heath
Address _ ) . City Stete | Zip Code
I560Q Lincclin Streest, Suite 2400 Denver co 30264
Neme of First Purchaser % Purchassd | Data Effective
Scurlock=Parmian i00 1/1/83
Principal Pace of Business City Stats Zip Code
€50 South Cherry Street, Suite 21¢ Denver co 50201
Fieid Address City State Zip Code
P.0. Box 2338 Wiiliston ND 58802
Name of Transportar % Trensporiad | Data Effective
Scurlock-Permian 100 1/1/93
Adaress City State Zip Coda
P.0., Box 2358 williston ND 53201

The above named producer authorizas the above named purcheser to purchase the percentage of ¢il stated above which is produced
from the lease designated sbove until further notice. Tha il will Da transported Dy the above named transporter,

Other Transporters ?ranspom'ng From This Lease
N/A

% ?ransported

Date Effestive

Cthar Transportera Transporting From This Lease

% Transported

Date Effactive

Other First Purchasers Purchasing From This Leass

% Putchasaed

Date Effective

Ciher First Purchesars Purchasing From This Lease

% Purchased

Oate Effective

Remarce Previous purchaser was Murphu 011 USA, Inc.
Wells that produce In unit are as roliows:
Jabionsky #2 - SESW Section 4 - T39N - R98W S 247
NPRR £16-5 - SESE Section 5 - T39N - R98W 9+ 47
Tuhy #1 - NENW Section 9 - T39N - RIEW & 57>
BN #1 - SWSW Section 3 = T39N = R98W /370Y

i cortify that the gbova information is a true and corract repart of the traneportere and purchasers of il produced from the above dascribed property.

This suthorization will be valid until further notica 1o the transportars snd purchasers namead until cancelled by the Cperator
Signature s Title Dats
= ’ Northern Division Manager 12/23/92
STATE OF j
198 Motary
COUNTY OF ) Sesl
On 18 . , KNowWn 10 me 1o be the parson described in and who

executed the foragoing instrumant, personslly appeered before me and scknowlsdged that (slhe executed the same as a free act and deed.

My Commission Expires

Notary Publie

FOR

OFFICE USE ONLY

ORIGINAL SIGNED B

Approved By

Date

ﬁil'i!? | mial ﬁ Kii!i}i
Wl 155" L




/55 PRODUCERS CERWCATE OF COMPLIANCE AND

(,f 31,"‘.-, AUTHORIZATION 30 TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE
REE e NORTH DAKOTA STATE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION .
&%  OIL AND GAS DIVISION 6/4/ T

SENSEIE (*1.839) Form &

INSTRUCTIONS Weil Sile Namber
Thuistorm s to be mares 1o tne Ol AND GAS DIVISION, 600 £. BoLlevard Avenve, B:semarcx, MO S8505

NDCCTE Number
The Qi and Gas Divisian well retain three cogies of the completac form  !F acditicnal topies are desired for your Ho 4§ AL
frigs they should oe suomitted with the three copies 1o be retained ,

Well Section T Townshir Range County |
Zenith Heath Unit 139N 98w Stark
Producer Field Fool
Columbus Energy Corp. Zenith Heath
Address City State  1Z2ip Code
1880 Lincoln Street, Suite 1100 Denver CQO 80295 J
Name of Purchaser i Purchased |
Murphy Qil USA, Ine. 88.5
Principal Place aof Susiness {Cevy State Zio Cade
200 Peach Street | El Dorado AR 71730
Fald Address City State Zip Code
1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1250 Denver CO 80203
Name of Transporter % Transported
Texaco Trading and Transportation, Inc. 100
Address City State Zip Code
P, O, Box 1850 Glendive MT 58330 _

The above named produter authonzes the above named purchaser 1o purchase the percentage of o1l stated above which s produced from the
lease designated apove until further notice. The ol wi!l pe transoorted by the apove named transporter.

Other Transparters Transporting Oil From Thus Lease % Transoorted
Gzher Transporters Transparting Ol Fram This Lease % Transported
Other Purchasars Purchasing Ol £rom This Lease % Purchased

UNQCAL Corporation 11.5
Other Purchasers Purchasing O From This Lease 0, Purchased
remargs

Three producing wells are; Jablonsky #2 (File #5003) Sec. 4: 138N-98W
NPRR #16-5 (File #4524) See. 5: 139N-98W
Tuhy #1 (File #4975) See. 9: 139N-98W

The undersigned e ithies that the rules and regulations of the $tate Industr.ai Commigsion have been complied with except as noted abave zng
that the transporters are authorized to transport and the purchasers are authorized to purchase the above percentage of ol produced fram the
above described proserty and that the authorization witl be valid until further nonice 1o the transporters and purchasers named unti cancelled by

the COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.
Executed tris __ 24th day of May s 91 COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.

Company crOperator
Q 7? M . ,%\ Operations Manager

. ﬂ’gnature ’/ It e
o -
Stateof _ | B0 2 £/ } Before me the undefygned authonity, on this day personaily agpeared
g ¥
Joss | I o N B W B ; £ - known to me to be the person
County ot \\.Qm,( M i whose name s subscr.bed.;@gthe above@}trument, wha being by me sworn on oath states

that he 1s authorzed 1o maxe this report and has knowledge of the facts stated and thas
541 repOrt IS true and correct.

. < _
Subscribed and sworn 1o pefore me this | =04/ = day of Léi-v{ 9 4/

4%_{(/7‘!_;_ ;‘2. %{EZAKQJJJ

; Notary Public
] oaig‘,més SAI.GK%EC?{ EY M;‘éﬁ h;/lssjon Exprres &/[5 ¢=:"i

aAcoroved By Enmm 5”9‘2 7*—— 9/

Sea:

Date




FORM 8 .
North ko!a State Industrial Commississ R e
Qil and Gas Division K \
PRODUCERS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO T

TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE E
SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE

LEASE_Zenith Heath Unit (SEC.)2.4.2 (TWP.) L3V _ (RGE)-2Y . COUNTY_Stazk

PRODUCER__C0tumbus Fnezgy Cozrp. ORGANIZATION NO____ FIELD_ Zenith

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENGCE CONCERNING THIS FORM TO Columbus Energy Corp.

STREET 1860 Lincoln Strest crry_Penver STATE Co 80295

THE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY AUTHORIZESIEXaC¢e _Tzading & Transpertation, Inc.
(Name ¢f Transporter)

WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS 151670 Broadway Denver co
{Street) (City) (State)
AND WHOSE FIELD ATDRESS IS P.0. Box 987, Belfield, ND 58622
TO TRANSPORT % OF THE OIL PRODUCED FROM THE LEASE DESIGNATED ABOVE UNTIL

FURTHEER NOTICE
OTHER TRANSPORTERS TRANSPORTING ¢CIL FROM THIS LEASE ARE:

None ~ Jone o
(Name of Transporter) (Name of Transporter)
REMARKS: §
¢ o ) .c,' = p "'\_ co e SGC

0 vy O.’.u//‘ 75 /ﬁ/ {:,z/f-—* = }O[:/'Z

LW 75
Ui 45

TED

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the State Industrial Commission have been complied
with except as noted above and that the transporter is authorized to transport the above percentage of oil produced
from the above described property and that this authorization will be wvalid until further notice tc the transporter

Columbus Energy Corp.

named herein or until canceled by the

EXECUTED THIS_27 DAY OF November 16 80 Columbus Energy Corp.
(Company or Operator)

STATE OF__ Colorado Q@% Operations Manager
COUNTY OF Deaver |° (Afiant) (Title}

D. T. Stogner, JrI.

Before me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that
he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and correct.

w et

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the_ 27 day of November 1579

) - - ”
My Commission expires.. £ed. 26, 1994 Notary Public in and for_fgnver, Colorado
APPROVED j2 - 3 1578

QRIGINAL j
By SIGNED BY

;‘ f Eﬂ'g;,.‘ i ' S A




Humber

.t %
mell

COLUMBUS ENERGY
SEQUTH 4EART

IUHY #1

“ater Source : TREATER

._...._————o—c—--—-—--—--.--.-.——-—-—--———--—-—-----—--—-——-—--—-—-——-

T Em e s s =

Catiocns ng/1
Sodiunm Na+ 57,961,234
Calcium Ca++ 14,000.00
Magnesium Mg++ L,215.,00

Barium Ba++

_: Anions
: Chloricde 1o
. Bulfate S04=

Carbonate CO3=
Bicarb. HCO3-~

Total Anions
Total solids

Total iren,Fe
Acid to Phen,coz

SCALING INDICES

L=l e T T T =

0 B R s I
i
(o]
1]
[ |9

203

-Positive values
"Scaling Indices

OTHER PROPERTIES

s —— — —-

Specific Gravity
Turbidity

Tg/1

17%,065,00
324.48

179,560.28
292,736.63

167.20

5,049,863
6.75

indicate scaling is likely,

calculated

.00
.27

5
Ll

IXygen, as 02 ppm
3ulfide as Hasppm

Temperature F

£0.00

William 7, Dudley
NAICO Chemical Ccmpany

as
as
as
as

8-Jan-87

Nacl

Caco3
cacos
Caco3

NacCl
Naz2s504
Caco3z
caces

Fe
CacCo3

using ASTM standard practices.

ng/l

e —

===

295,000.00
480.00

140.00

380,00




NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
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WESLEY D, NORTON
Chief Enforcement Officer

F.E. WILBORN
Deputy Enforcement Officer

CLARENCE G, CARLSON
Geologist

OlL AND GAS DIVISIOH

CHARLES KOGCH
Enginesering Dept.

DOREN DANNEWITZ
Field Supervisor

KEN KALLESTAD

Reclamation Sup.

[

-2
ot
—
D
e5]
~1

Mr. Joseph D, Stewart Jr,
Columbus Energy Corporation
1860 Lincoln Street, Suite 1100
Denver, CO 80205

4

Dear Mr. Stewart:
In reviewing our files, I noted that our office has not received copies of the

drill stem test reports for the well listed below. Please submit the tester's
report and charts, in triplicate, at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,

A yratnivg ayw/
Clerk It

Lii/tp

#4973 - TUHY #1 - SE NW Sec. 9-139N-98%, Stzrk County
Missing DST #1 and #2
#4993 - JABLONSKY #1 - SE SE Sec. 4-139N-98W, Stark County
Missing DST #1 and #2 and the Perforating Depth Control lLog

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 38505 701-224-2969
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LHRCOL TOWER BOETITD
1850 LINCOLN $TREET
DENVER. COLORADS 30295
(3033 B6) 5252

? March 11,1987

North Dakota Industrial Commission
©Iil and Gas Division

200 East Blvd.

Bismarck, N.D, 58505

RE: Wagner 1, Weil File No, 4575
NP6-54, Well File No. 4648
Tuhy 1, Well File No. 4975
Zenith Heath Unit
Stark County, North Dakcta

Gantlemsn:

Attached please find four (4) copies each of Form 4, "Sundry Notices and
Reports on Wells", Report of Acidizing for each of the wells references.

We Iinadvertently failed to file the form for the Tuhy 1 for work done last
November. The other two wells were done in February.

If you have guestions, please advise.

Yours very truiy,

=1

COLUMBUS ENERGY CORP.
AT |
H/#Jg,

[
J. D.

Stewart, Jr.
Operations Manager

JDS: ik
Attachment




FORM & Well File No.4275
North Dakota Industrial Commissi
011 and Gas Division
900 East Blvd,, Bismarck, Korth Da
E FIVE
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OMTIEI.LBEC D
_b’ \ lL.‘l- (} .'\.) .
1. Notice of Intention to Drill or Redrill 7. Repx Casi *“_.
2, Notice of Intention to Change Plans B. Report Be&rﬁ% or Repair
3. Notice of Intention to Pull Casing @, Supplementan History
&. Notice of Intention to Abandon Well 10. Well Potential Test
5. Report of Water Shut-0ff 11. Drilling Prognosis
5, Report o Shooting or Acidizing X 12,
NAME OF LEASE TUEY Date March 11 ,19 87
WELL NO. 7 is located 1954 ft. from {N) X8Y line and 1880 ft. from the EEX (W) line
of Section g Township 138N Range EW in Stark
Councy, Zenith Field Heath Pool. The elevation of the K35
is 25032 feet above gea level.

Name and Address of Contractor, or Company which will do work is:

. (DETAILS OF WORK}
(State names of, and expected depth of objective sand; show sizes, weight, and lengths of proposed casing,
indicate mud weights, cemerting points, and all other details of work)

11/20/86¢ Acidized well with 2000 gal Dowell 15% DAD acid. Flush w/water.

Company CLUMBUS ENERGY CORFE: Do not write in this space
Address 1860 Lincoln Street

Approved MR 1 8 1987 19
Denver, CO 8029E5

By Joseph D. Stewart, Jr /ﬁ/m U:J*‘ %’ﬂ W

’ i Deputy Enforcement Ofﬁnef:

+1 Ma
Title Uperations Manager Title

™

in
&
f
it
i
b
[
A
L)

{Irstruction Over) -




‘ m J\jgﬁ‘(sf)fﬁ
S FORM 8 - 4 ~4 “BWell File No. 4774
SEH SE58 North Dakota State Industrial ro‘fnmis‘sw "f:_a_\
Oil and Gas Division ™ fi’gc T8 =)
900 EAST BOULEVARD - BISMARCK, NCRTH @fg {

PRODUCERS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE A"\I‘D
TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEA

Zenith-
weELL Heath Unit (secy 4,3.8 & 9 (Twp) 139N (RGE.) g8 W counTy Stark
(lumbus Ener Zenith-Heatin —_—
PRODUCER COID._ — gbopel‘ator FiELD Unit pooL _Heath
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE To___C0lumbus Energy Cord.
- Suite 1100
sTREET 1860 Lincoln Street ¢ty Denver STATE CO 80293

THE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY AUTHORIZEs _ Union Qil Co. of California
(Name of Purchaser}

WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS 1s 1650 East Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196
(Street) {Clty) (State)
AND WHCSE FIELD ADDRESS IS Koeh 0il Co., Box 708, Belfle}.d, ND 58622 -

TO TRANSPORT 100 % OF THE Oi{L PRODUCED FROM THE LEASE DESIGNATED ABOVE UNTIL
FURTHER NOTICE

THE OIL WiLL BE TRANSPORTED BY ___Koch Gathering Systems, Inec.
{Name of Transporter)

OTHER PURCHASERS TRANSPORTING OIL FROM THIS LLEASE ARE:

% - Yo
{Name of Purchasers) {Name of Purchasers)

REMARKS:  for all wells in Zenith-Heath Unit (see reverse side for wells and location).

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the State industrial Commission have been complied with
except as roted above and that the purchaser is authorized to transport the above percentage of oil produced from the
dbove described property and that this authorization will be valid untit further notice to the purchaser named herein
until canceled by the

Executed this 14th dey of November , 19 86. Columbus Energy Corp.
(Company or Operator)

sTaTe oF __ COLORADO ﬂﬁ&ma;ﬁ—ﬂ

: }ss (Sig ure) \ (T[tle]f\l
COUNTY OF DENVER ) D, S:tewart, Jr. Operations Manager
: Before me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. D, Stewart, Jr. Known

to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states
that he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and
correct,

Substribed and swom to before me this the  14th day of November .19 86

Chudy fllengi

My Commtssm#&?ﬁmg' 514!"; EupiraaFeh. 25, 180 Notary Public m and for g ‘/O &Mé
Approved by: ﬂéﬁém 3 NOV 20 «won

(Deputy Enforcement Officer) " (Date)

{Instructions Over)
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INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be maited to the OIL AND GAS DIVISION, 900 EAST BOULE-
VARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58503.

The Oii and Gas Division will retain three copies of the completed form, IT addi-

tional copies are desired for your files they should be submitted with the three
copies ta be retained.

Jablonxky No, 1 A - SE/4, Section 4, T139N- R98W
Jablonsky No. 2 - SW/4 Section 4, T139N-RO8W
Phillips NP-16-5 - SE/4, Section 5, TI3N-RI8W

Tuhy No., 1 - NW/4, Section 9, TI39N-RO8W
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FORM & . Hell File ¥0. Y7 70
North Dakota Industrial Comm g_ig:_n' .
011 ard Gas Division Tk i
500 Fast Blved., Bismarck, Meorth
SUWDRY HCTICES AND REPCRTS
1. Netice of Intention to 2rill or Redrilil 7. Repert of Casing
2. Notice of Intertion tc Change Plang 8. Report of Reérilli-g cr Repair
i, Notice of Inzention to Pull Casing g, Supplementary Histery
-, Notice of Intention tc Abandon Well 10. Well Porencial Test
5. Report of Water Shut-0%£% 31. 2rilling Prognesis
6. Report of Shooting or Acidizing 12, Notice Qf g:bange of QPEIEIQES
. Name
' (Zenith-Heath Unit) s
Tuhy SC
NAME OF LEASE d Date ,19
WELL NO, 1 is located 1980 ft. from (KY (®) line and 1980 fr. froem the ) (W) iine
of Section g = Township 139N Range 98N in Stark
County,  Zenith Field Zenith-Heatk Unit Fy¥- The elevation of the &z
is 25073 feet above sea level.

Name and Address of Centractor, or Compary which will do work is: Columbus Energy Corp.

1860 Lincoln Street, Suite 1100, Denver, Co. 80295

(DETAILS OF WORK)
{State rares of, and expected depth of chiective sand; show =izes, weight, and lengths of proposed casing,
indicate mud weights, cemerting points, and 21l other details of work}

Change operators name from: Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc.
to: Columbus Energy Corporation

Company Columbus FEnergv Corp Do net write in this space
1860 Lincoln St. # 1100 0 4 1985
address_Denver, Co, 80295 Approved tra * B

/ohn E. Wey

Iitle Operations Manager Title
Northern Division

By Cffﬁ W,?%‘ | By fﬂf&ﬂﬁbﬁdm‘_

{(Irscructinan Creer)
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NORTH BAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMAMISSION

OIL AND GAS DlVlSlOH

WESLEY D, HORTON CH.IQRL!‘,‘ KOCH
Chief Enforcement Officer : Engineering Dept.
F,E,.WILBORN DOREN DANNEWITZ
Deputy Enforcement Officer Fieid Supervisor
KEN KALLESTAD
. CARLSON
cunerg.:_’;gisﬂ Reclamation Sup.

Cctober 24, 1985

Mr. John E. Wey

Columbus Energy Corp.

1860 Lincoln St., Ste. 1100
Denver, Coloradc 80295

Dear Mr, Wey:

Cneck No. 9156 in the amount of 5200.00 was received.

Enclosaed are  the approved Form 4's for the :Operator Nawe=Change on
the Zenith-Heath Unit wells listed below. --We are awaiting the Form
15 for the Change of Operator on the Phillips NP #16-5 and the
Petrolewn, Inc. #1 Zarak well before we can transfer these wells to
the name of Columbus Fnergy Corporation. The fee will apply to these
wells.

\
£4575-tagner #1,- SE IW Sec.4-139N-08W, Stark Co.._{was Tuhy #1)
$4648=PhiTlips NP #$6-54, SE N@ Bec,5=1398-08W, StarkCo.
24975=Tuhy %1, -SE NW Sec:9-139:-98W, Stark Co.
£4993-Jablonsky 41, SE SE Sec.4-139N-98W, Stark o.
£5003-~Jablonsky 42, SE SW: Sec.4-139N-893W, Stark Co. .
#10618~Jablonsky #1-A, SE SE Sec.4-139K-58W,. Stark Co.”

Sincerely vours,

_...-/" -
Y e R T
e TS

1inda Bjerklie
Permit/Bond Secretary

i

/1b
enc.

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58505 701-224.2959

g — B RSN TE L.




FORM 8 G
North Dakota Industrial Cormission

0il and Gas Divisicn
900 East Blvd., Bismarck, North Dakota

TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASF

4,5,
WELL iph- th Unjt (SEC.)_8& & Q (TWP.) 139N (RGE) _98W _ cowry_Stark
olumbus Energy Corp, Zenith-Heath
propUCER . Unit Operator Firwp. Unit PooL  Heath
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO Columbus Energy Corp.
erperr 1860 Lincoln, Suite 1100 CITY DenverT STATA(olo, 80293

TRE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY aUTHORIZES_ Union 0il Co. of California
{Name of Purchaser)

WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS 1650 East Golf Road, Schuumburg, T1 A01964
(Street) (City) {State}

AND WHOSE FIELD ADDRESS IS Koch 0il Co, Box 708, Belfield, N . D 58A/22

TO TRANSPORT 100 % OF TEF OIL PRODUCED FROM THF LEASE DESIGNATED AROVE UNTIL FURTHFR NOTICE

THE OIL WILL BE TRANSPORTED BY _ Koch Qi1 Company /Z&é(")ﬂf

{Name of Transporter)
OTHER PTRCHASERS TRANSPORTING OIL FROM THIS LEASE ARE: None -

%
{(Kame of Purchasers) {Nane of Purchasers)

- REMARKS: for all wells in Zenith-Heath Unit (see reverse side for wells
and location}.

The undersigred certifies that ths rules and regulations of the State Indusrrial Cormission have been complie
S with except as noted above and that th:z transporter is authorized to Transport the-above percentage of oil producs
from the ‘above described property and that this authorization will be valid until. further notice to the transporte

" pamed herein of until canceled by the

rgy !_"rn-n
on a'w or Opvratori

Executed this 10 day of _Qctober ,» 19 _R5.

(Signature)}
John E. We

STATE ¢F___Colorado )
)
COUNIY OF TDenver )
Before me the undersignes suthority, on this day personally appeared _ | J(MA_/ g fo./@(,{ known

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who P){w_ng by me duly swokn on oath states that
authorized tc make this report and has knowledge ¢f the facts stated herﬁ and thzt szid report is true and corre

Subscribed ard sworn to before me this the [f_)tb dav of (L/W] g/}) , 19 85/

My Commission expires ﬂg% { eég Notary Public in and for QQQM&E ;igmg {4
4 185
{Instructions Over)
; = 78 <2
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JAblonsky No. 1 A- SE/4, Section 4, TL139N-RO8W
Jablonsky No. 2- SW/4 Section 4, T139N~-RO98W

Phillips NP-16-5 - SE/4, Section 5, TL3N-R98W
Petroleum Inc. Zarak No. 1 - NW/4 Section 8, T13N-R98W

Tuhy No. 1 - NW/4, Section 9, T139N-RO8W
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OlL AND GAS DlVlSlON

Charles Koch
Wesley D. Norton Enl
Witborn Doren Dannevhr.z_
Dep..:f:&uum Officer ?_// Fiekd Superviar
| . Ken Kallestad
Clarence G. Cardson | {/[7 ) Rec o Sup.

Mr. Joim wey

Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc.
1860 Lincoln St., Ste. 1100
Denver, (olorado 80295

Dear Mr. Wey:
Check No. 5320 in the amount of $§75.00 was received.

Enclosed are the approved forms fcr the Change of Operator on

the Tuhy #1, Jablonsky #1 and Jablonsky #2 wells, located in the
SE MW of Section 9, T.139N., R.98W., SE SE of Section 4, T.139N.,
R.98W., arid the SE SW of Section 4, T.139N., R.98W., Stark County,
North Dakota, respectively.

Premier Resources, Ltd. was the former operator of these wells.

enc.
crc:  Premier Resourves, 1tA4,
ILahr & lLahr, Inc.

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58505 701-224.2969
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FORM 15 Lo
North Dakota Industrial Commission
0il and Gas Divisgion
900 East Blvd., Bismarck, North Dakota 583505
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF OIL & GAS WELLS
I, 2. 1. Dannegers s of Premier Regcurzes, T1d. {Company)

do hereby acknowledge the transfer for the purpose of ownership and/or operation of the following oil

-

and/or gas wells to Ccnsolidated 011 & Gas, Inc. (Company)

OFFICIAL WELL NAME LOCATION

Tahy No. 1 INW Seozicn @, T nip 12% Nerzh, Pargs 98 VWes

QWILE
S-:a_k ccunivi Hortn Daketa

have read the foregolng statement and accept such transfer, also, the responsiblliry of ownership and/or
operation of said well or . Qe o a .-
pera vells CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INO.

By% T Fidilized,

Its Vice Presidens
Coranlide-asd N5 L (e, Tmol , as Principal, and LEFEG as Surety, on a
drilling boné¢ in the penalty of £3C0,000.00 , (amount af bond) execured on
Ym0 d s 19 27 in favor of the State of North Dakota, hereby agree that such bond shall

-extend to compliance with Chapter 38-08 of N.D. Century Code and amendments thereto and the rules and

regulation of the Industrizl Commission of the State of North Dakota prescribed to govern the Production of
0il and gas on state and private lands within the State of North Dakota, in relation to the above stated
transfer; it being further agreed and understood that the bend sum or amount is net to be considered

increased because of such extension, - -~ e
CHECLIDATED 2IL GAS, IKC.

% . WPrincipal)
iaps

Ern

T, Xilpatri c#, Vice Presids

L~T-'R LEZR, “Ho., ‘C:I,T TS &G (Surety)

Do not write in this space.

Approved . 19
By OKiGiNAl S ‘Il.:

T L
Title Deputy Encu.,*

~L}
o
()]

~ablensky Ko, 1 SE3E Seqzicrm 4, Township 139 Nor<h, Range
Stark Jounmzy, korin Dakota
ceviensky Mo, 2 23V Seczicn 4, Town_“_p 139 Horth, Zamge 95 We
Stark Jounty, Hortrh Dakcta
1, Jorpn 7. K*lpainiak , of Consolidezed Cil & GCas, Inz.  (Company)




. u - 4 ‘:, i .
] FORM 8 £ 4211 File Yo._ A TS
: orth Dakota Industrial Commission Xorh No. 0091352
0il ard Gas Division
adt Blvd., Bismarck, North Dakcta 358505
}\'- FRUIFICATE OF COMPLTANCE AND AUTEORIZATION TO
TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASK
WELL Tuhy Mo, 1 (SEC.) g (mp,y 139N (RGE,)} O8W COUNTY Stark
probUcER Lonsolidated Oil & Gas, Ine. FIELD Zenith rooL  Tvler
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO Consolidated 011 % Gas, Inc.
STREET 1860 Lincln Street, #1100 | CITY Denver STATE  Colorado 80293
THE ARQOVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY ANTHORIZES Koch Qil Company
{Name of Purchaser)
: WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS L. 0. Box 2856 TWichita Kansas 57201
{(8treer) (City) {State?}
AND WHOSE FIELD ADDRESS IS Box 708, Belfield, Norrth Dakota SRE02
T¢ TRANSPORT 100 % OF THE OIL PRODUCED FRCM THE LIASE DESIGNATTD ABOVE UNTIL FURTHEFER NOTICE
THE OIL WILL BE TRANSPORTED BY Koch 04 Comoanw
{Rame of Transporter)
OTHER PIURCHASERS TRAMSPORTING COIL FROM THIS LEASE ARE:
I one ) g
S (¥ame of Purchasers) {Hame of ?urchase_rs)

REMARKS: Well purchased from Pramier Resources, Itd.

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the State Industrial Commission have been complied
with except as noted above and cthat the rransporter is authorized to transport the above percentage of oll nroduced
from the above described property and that this authorizaticnm will be valid until further notice to the transporter
named herein of until czneeled by the Crerstor

Executed this _§ o - day of LSlemibier/ 19 32 | Consolidawed OI1 % Gas. Inc.

et ons Manag
(Title)

STATE OF Cé—éé‘vim 3 / John E. Wey
: 3
i counTY oF__erer )

: Co
Beéfore me the undersignec autherity, con this dav personally appeared QSJU’Z, LC ‘*’/L/ef% ¥notm g
. a ] : - . i "
to be the person whose name is subserided to the zbove instruyment, whoe _be*fr.g Bv me gdulv swn“z’-n on gati states thart he
autherizec to Take this report and has knowledge of cthe facts ztazed herein and thao said 7eport §g trus and correct

gen day of oCeLiis 9 ¥5

¢ o0 jé REGY Lo ST wust, Detver, (0 5235
My Cormissicn explires Q/_,%’( ', 7 Notary Public in ang onr  Denvesd sy . Ol ioicide

~ wiipsolcatec Ol ¢ Gas  Tnre .
{Instructions O\'EEB ajﬁj ~

Subseribea and sworn to before me this che

2
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Ou_ AND GAS DIVIS]OI\I

Wesley D. Norton

Chief Eefarcement Officer

F.E. Wilborn

Depaty Erdorcermerd (Hiicer

Clarence G. Carison
Gealagist

Mr., Kirk Bell
Premier Resources, Litd.
633 17th 8t. S&te. 2100

Denver, (blorado BO20Z

Dear Mr. Bell:

Chock No. 35405 in the amount of £75,00 was receilved.

Charles Koch
Ergimesring Dep

Doren Dannewitz
Field Supervisor

Ren Kallesiad
Reclamation Sup.

May 2, 1983

Enclosed are the approved changes of Operator fof the Tuhy #1 well,
Permit No. 4975, the Jablonsky 1 & 2 wells, Permit m’,‘/

5003, respectively.

enc,

Sincerely yéurs r

Bicter By et e

Linda Bjerklie
Permit Secretary

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKQOTA 58505 701.224.296%

et i e s e <k A per e m

w1 e b 4are i, s e £ rmerel

e e i e = v e




NORTH D TA INDUSTRIAL COMMISE DN SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON

FORM 4
OIL and GAS DIVISION L OTHER SIDE

F e |_/ Lo Refér te Permit Ne.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHERSIDE/ S
FILE THIS APPLICATION WITH THE OIL AND GAS DIVISION - 200 EAST aous_ﬁﬂnfn =|sr.-£5ru+< NGRTH DAKOTA 58505.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT§ ﬂN? g«gst’t@

;: 1. Netice of IntenBen te Drill or Redrill . 7. 1
i 2. Notice of Intention to Change Plans 8.
! 3. Motice of Intention to Full Casing . 9. Supplementary History
% 4. Notice of Intention to Abandon Well i ' ' 15, Well Potential Test !
! i : ]
5. Report of Water Shut-Off ' 11.Charge of operator name XXX
: &. Report of Sheoting or Acidizing 1 12. !
I Dindizate natute c\f:;j.once oy Drl-oper check mark in spate abowel
2
NAME OF LEASE__ Tuhy s Date _May 24 19 82
WELL NO._ 1 is focated 290 #, from !N} X tine and 1,980 #. from the UBY (W) line of
Section S Township 139N Range 98 in Stark County
Zenith Field Heath Pool. The elevation of the_G.L. is__ 2511  feet above sea level.

Name and Address of Contractor, or Company which will do work is:

Premier Resources, Ltd. 633 17th St. Suite 2100, Denver, Colorado 80202

(DETAILS OF WORK!

(State names of, and expected depth of objective sands: show sizes, weight, and lengths of propesed casing, indicate mud weights,
cementing points, and all other details of work),

Change of name of operator from Zoller, Danneberg and A. G. Golden to Premier

Resources, Ltd.

el
R
-

Company Premier Resources, Ltd. Be not write Fﬁ,ﬁ}" space

2 Ay
B 983
.

19

Address £33}17th St. Suite 2100, Denver, Co. Approved

By ——_ By

o
Title_ " roduction Manager Title




FORM 8
North Dakota State Industrial Commission

Qil and Gas Division

TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE
SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE

LEASE  Tuhv #] (SEC.)—2 . (TWP.)__139K (RGE)_28%W  COUNTY..Stark
PRODUCER___ Premier Resources Ltd. ORGANIZATION NO FIELD_ Zenith

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING THIS FORM TO_Premiexr Resconrces Tid
STREET___ 633 17¢th Strest CITY Denver sTATE  Colorado 83202

THE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY AUTHORIZES_ . Koch Industries, Inc.
(Name of Transporter)

WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS Is_ 4111 East 37th Street N, Wichita, Kansas 07220
{Street} (City) {State)

AND WHOSE FIELD ACDRESS IS 105 &th Avenue NE, Belfield, Morth Dakota 58622

TO TRANSPORT 100 % QOF THE OIL PRODUCED FROM THE LEASE DESIGNATED ABOVE UNTIL
FURTHER NOTICE
OTHER TRANSPORTERS TRANSPORTING OIL FROM THIS LEASE ARE:

A %%
{Name of Transporter) {Name of Transporter)

REMARKS:

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the State Industrial Commission have been complied
with except as noted above and that the transporter is authorized to transport the above percertage of oil produced
from the above described property and that this authorization will be wvalid until further notice te the transporter

named herein or until canceled by the producer.

EXECUTED THIS——_28+h DAY OF Arril 19 Ltd.
/., (Company or Operator)
STATE OF (Hy1a b i_ .
COUNTY OF__(Lsdndnr * - (Affiant) / ’ (Title)
Before me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared |'<' L. Da,mri;w known to me

ts be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sQarn on oath states that
he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and correct,

C —
Subscribed and sworn to before me this the /7a {d?}... day ot Lﬂ f(:"'“v 18 -"?»3

e Cf Cf?f/’fﬂ{/ﬂ

ey T
My Commission nxp1re5 /)J‘ i A If/ 2Nz Notary Public in and for Lﬁ{/{i}u’ A

2 1983 ' 19

APPW}’;Z//J :
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

| (L AND GAS DIVISION

Wesley O Morton i Charles Koch

Chief Enforeement Offecer Engimeering Dept.
F.E. Witborn - N Doren Dannewitz
Caputy Enforcement Oftcer @ Field Supervisat

Clarence G. Carlson Ken Kaliestad
: Geolog:st !{g . ) Reclamation Sug.

March 22, 1983

Ms. Jeannette Cole ‘Re: Jablonsky #1
Premier Resources, Ltd. SE-Sec. 4~139N-98W, Stark {o.
Ste. 2100, 633 17th St. @
First Denver Plaza SEW-Sec. 9-139N~98W, Stark Co.
Denver, Colorade 80202 Jablonsky #2 -

' SE SW Sec.4~139N-98W, Stark Co.

Dear Ms. Cole:

To date, we have not received any reply to letters dated June 18, 1982, or
January 19, 1983, nor have we received any of the documents requested.

All oil transported from the aforementioned wells can be considered
illegal cil, as we have not received the proper forms to authorize trans-—
portation of said oil fram the lease.

As stated previously, we are requesting Form 8's for the Tuhy #1 and
Jablonsky #2 well; a Form 15, signed ly the Purchaser, the Seller, and
the Purchaser's Surety, for the Jablonsky #2 well, which is currently
on A.G. Golden's drilling bond; and a check in the amount of $75.00, as
the previous check has heen returned invalid.

1f we have not received all the requested documents on or hefore May 2,
1883, production at the aforementioned facilities will be shut in and
further action by the Industrial Cormission mavy be considered.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please foel free to
contact our office.

Sincerely yours,

#& &/L&Wé
F.E.Wilborn
Dephtty Bnforcemsnt Cfficer

FEW/1b _
enclosures

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK,

NORTH DAKOTA 58505 701.224.2969




-. ;‘?"“‘2‘ NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
i . _ _
ﬁ*{%ﬁ | OtL AND GAS DIVISION
B 1¢ﬁ- _
Pmans 300 £. BOULEVARD
" BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58505
FPhone: 701-224-2968%

I
RN
i

e —— i e,

WESLEY D, NORTON F.E.WILBORN CLARENCE G, CARLSON
Cnief Entorcement Officer Deputy Enfarcement OHices Geologist

Ms. Jeannette Cole

Premier Resources, Ltd.

. Ste., 2100 First ol Denver TPlasa
633 17th St.

Denver, Colorado 80202

Tear Ms. Cole:

After reviewing vour letter of May 3, 1982, and our files, we have
discovered that you have neglected to file the propey (OCumENTs for
the name change of Zoller, Danneberg and A, G. Colden to Premier
Rescurces, Ltd. -

At this time we are requesting that a Sundry Notice, Form Y be filed

in this office on the Jacionsky #1, Jablonsky #2, and the Tuhy #1.

Trere is a $25.00 fee for each well. wWe will not approve Temporary
Abandonment status for the Jablonsky #! until the Form 4's are raceived.

When we receive the documents, the Jablonsky #! will have T.A. status

for one vear. At the end of that time, if stecs have not heen taken

for the unitization of the Zenith Field, for the purrcse of SeCCnaary
recovery, we shall again request that the well be plugged and abandoned
in aecordance with the rules and regulations of the Industrial Commission.

Sincerely vours,

e, e
AL et

Richard W. Hutchens, Jr.
Reclamarion ILmspector

ib
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Deesntar 15, 1975

Ms. Susan Treece

Zoller & Danneberg, Inc.

Suite 2100, First of Denver Plaza
£33 -~ 17th Stmeet

Denver, CO 80202

Dear Ms, Tresca:

This will acknowledge receipt of Check No. 10761 1im the amcunt of
$25.03.

Enclosed please find apmroval of the operator change frow Cardinal
Detroleum Company & Zoller & Danneberg to Zoller & Daanneberg for the
Tuhy #1 well, located in tha ¥E ¥W¥ Sectfon 9, T. 13o¥., R, 98%., Stark
County, Horth Dakota.

Permit No, 4587 remains unchanged.

Sincerely vcurs,

E. A, Noble
State Geologilst

I

kah
enclosures
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ZOLLER & DANNEBERG, INC. _qﬁé L%c?/7

SUIT=Z 2106, =153T OF D=NVEAR PLAZA « E33-177H 3TREZT » DENYER, COLORAZD 20202

TELEPHOMNE 303,/373-1500

December 10, 1875

Me. F. E. Wilborn

North Dakota Geological Survey
University Station

Grand Forks, North Dakota 58202

RE: MNo. 1 Tuhy HWell
NE/4NW/4, Section 9-T39N-38W
Stark County, North Dakota
Qur Project #211-01

Dear Mr, Wilborn:

We were advised by Cardinal Petroleum Company that a changs of
operator form was never filed on the captioned well. Please
find enclosed two forms, each in triplicate, which have been
executed by the appropriate parties along with our check in the
amount of $25.00.

Ifthere is anything further you need, please let us know.
Sincerely,

Susan Treece
Manager, Land Operations

ST:hb
Enclosures
ce W. F. Allen
Cardinal Petroleum Company

P, 0. Box 1077
Bi17ings, Montana 59103
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Z0.LER & DA+ ERG EXPLORATION, LTS — PIEY ER OIL AND G




AREA COZE 40s8
FPRGNE zam.v2za

FP. o BOX 1077
BILLINGE, MONTANA
59103

Movember 4, 1975

Denves, Lolorade 80202

Re: No, t Tuhy
NEINWE Section 9-139N~38W
Stark County, North Dakecta

Gentlemen:

According to the Morth Dakota Geological Survey, there has never
been a change of operator form flied on the captioned well,

Enclosed are two forms, each in triplicate, which we have com-
pleted. Please execute both forms and forward them to the State
Geolegist in Grand Forks, North Dakota, along with your check in the
amount of $25.00,

Thank you.
Very truly vours,
CARDINAL PETROLEUM COMPANY
By: ~——
~——wF. Allen,
Secretary-Treasurer
WFA/ah

Enclosures

cc: Mr. F. E. Wilborn
Horth Dakota Geological Survey
University Station
Gramd Forks, North Dakota 58202




Industrial Commission:

N

of the State of North Da;i(ofﬁ

FORM 4 R e R
A IR
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON-WEHWS ~ A J/74
| . — ‘ 7 . 7 777
1. Meotice of Intention to Drill or Redrill f ! 7. Report of Casing
| 2. Notice of Intention to Change Plans i 8. Report of Redrilling or Repair | .
: 3. NMotice of intention to Pull Casing : 9.  Supplementary History ! I
: 4. Motice of Intention to Abandon Well ¢ 10, Weil Potential Test \
I 5. Repert of Water Shut-Off . 11, Change of Operator |I X
‘ 6. Report of Shooting or Acidizing ' ; 12, ;
{Indicate rmature of rotice by proper check mark in space sbovel
NAME OF LEASE Tuhy Date November &4, 19 _75
WELL NO.___ | is located_390  #t. from N’ ¥¥ line and_1980  ft. from the XEX (W) line of
Section g Township 139 North, Range 98 West in Stark County
Zenith Field Heath Pool. The elevation of the_G.L. is__ 2511 feet above sea level

Name and Address of Contractor, or Company which will do work is:

(DETAILS OF WORK)

iState names of, and expected depth of ebjective sands: show sizes. weight, and Jengths of proposed cating, indicate mud weights,
cementing paints, and all other details of work!.

Operator changed from Cardinal Petroleum Company to Zoller & Danneberg, Inc,

Company ZOLLER & DANMEBERG, INC. Do not write in this space

Sulte 2100
Addren %lﬁﬁ:‘m._. Denver (O 80202 Apprevw 1%
By %/W"/—;’ By v /WA%M/M/W
Title L =L . Title \




FORM 8 -~ :
NortiDakota State Industrial Commi

Qil and Gas Division

5’ TRANSPORT OIL FROM LEASE . i
SLE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE Cia

LEASE . Tuly (SEC)—— (TWP) 139N (raE)28W . counry_Stark
PRODUCER_Zoiler & Danneberg ORGANIZATION NOQ.___.___ FIELD. Zenith
ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING THIS FORM TO_Wayne Fincher

STREET_ 324 Petroleum Bldg, CITY. Billings sTATE_ Montana 59101

THE ABQVE NAMED PRODUCER HEREBY AUTHORIZES__Rock “sland Qil Company
(Name of Transporter)

WHOSE PRINCIZAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS P. O. Box 2236 V»"ichlta, Kansas 6?201
(Street) (City) {State)

AND WHOSE FIZLD ADDRESS IS Watford City., North Dakota
TO TRANSPORT.._100 % QF THE OIL PRODUCED FROM THE LEASE DESIGNATED ABOVE UNTIL

FURTHER MOTICE
OTHER TRANSPORTERS TRANSPORTING COIL FROM THIS LEASE ARE:

Nene A
(Name of Transporter) (Name of Transporter)

REMARKS:

R

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the State Industrial Commission have been complied
with except as noted above and that the transporter is authorized to transport the above percentage of oil produced
from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter

named herein or until canceled by the Producer

EXECUTED THIs_1ith pay ofp_ December 1 Zoller and Danneberg

}/ (Company or Operator)
sTATE oF__DMontana } e /\iﬁaéfu

COUNTY OF__rellowstone s 1ant} {Title)
Flmt Engrg, & Const, Co, - Div, Petr, Engr,
Before me the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared  Wawne C, Tincher known to me

t5 be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on cath states that
he i3 guthorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and correct,

Subscribed and swomrn to before me this the ldth day ofi_ Decemoe,r”ﬁ 1% ;'fO
'/ "&“—d-%z«*z%ﬁ,.,f’é
My Commission expires Notary P }bhc 1n/i/d for 5
NOTARY PUBLIC for thy “«*atn of Montana
APPROVED DEC 17 1870 Residing at Billing®, Montana

Z‘(;Aé /% ‘UVH . My Commission efpi:eé Aug-ust 15, 1673,




)akota State Industrial Commissi
Oil and Gas Division

FORM &

-5
7S / WELL COMPLETION REPORT
~ SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE
anneberg SIELD Zenith
inT Engrg, & Lonst, Lo,
o1 Buildirg DOor Tvler
SITY Billings sTaTs Montana 59101 COUNTY_ stark

_ ivnr e 1 . 50
LEASE NAME Tubhy WILL NO__ 4 aCRES v uNrT_22C —
= k2 ﬁ-“‘: ju— ﬁL - ¢ ~ r ACR -"';/ E; . h
TOUATION Sff"iw”‘f” - SECc._ O Twe 139N R 28W gprEvaTioN. A2 pe Trlioe
el 'L Section

PERMIT NG FLECTRIC OR OTHER LoGs muye_DIL: GRSL g7 U
s

NUM3ER GF CRUDT 7L PRODUCING WELLS ON THIS LEASE. INCLUDING THIS wzrLr_ ©One (1)

DATA ON TEST

DATE TEST COMMENCED_1i-11 1¢¥O0HCURLIOSD SATE TEST COMPLETED .2 13.70m0UREA
LENGTH OF TESZ 20 HOURS —— --- MINUTES,

FOR FLOWING WELL: : . FOR PUMPING WELL:
l44

FLOWING FRESSURE ON CSG._ __ _1BS+5Q IN. LEINGTH OF STROKE._ =37 INCHES
FLOWING PRESSURT 0N TEG._____ 128 83 IN, NUMRIR OF STROKES PER MINUTE 10

3IZE TBG WORKING BARRELs_L 374 (SIZE N
SIZE CEOKE.____ _IN, TYPE CHOKET P0S.ADI

SHUT IN PRISSURE sizz TRG_2 1/8 N, No. TTOAUS 19103
WAS THIS WELL FLOWED FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THIS TEST WITHOUT THI USI OF SWab OR

OTHER ARTIZICIAL DEVICE?

i - [Brs -
i RESULT OF THIS TEST :BBLS. NET OIL PER 24 H2S 332 27780 15 22 Hrs

GAS-OIL RATIO OF THIS WELL IsEst, 40073 {CU. FT. OF GAS FER 3BL.. CT QIL:

et
PERCENT WATER PRODUCED DURING THIS TEST 2/10%

GRAYITY OF OIL FRODUCED DURING THIS TEIT (CORRZICTED TO 537 APIL: 37.9

NAME OF PIP: LINE OR OTHER CARRITZR_ Rock Islang Oil Company

iF 8HOT: DATE . NO. Q7S USED -

IF PERFORATED: NO. EQLES PER FT 4 IF ACIDIZED: NO. GALS. USID --

GECLCZICAL FTORMATION SHOT. PERFORATED OR TREATED_ Lvler FROM 7929 FT. 18010 rT.

SHOOTING. PERFORATING OR TREATING COMPANY, Schlumberger .
DATE WELL COMFLITED 11-12 191% HOUR WELL COMPLETID 600 A,
TO? OF PAY 79349 T'T.

[8.4]

TOTAL DEPTH OF WELL g3 TT.

PLUG BACK DEFTE BE4T7 (F. C.) TT.

WAS THIS WELL CORED® NO WHAT INTERVALS?
GIVE DRILL STEM TZST DATA ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.
CASING RECORD

Size Put in Well Leis in Well Ne Bzcas Size Put in Well Leis in Well N SacHs
o In . in Cement o™ i It in Camen®

EXECUTED THIS_ L8th navy op_ November Zoller and Danneberyg

19
% iCompany or Opgratear:?
STATE or Montana : ﬁ,éﬂ—w(_ /M D.v. Petr, Engr.

QCH ma LrE) Tl

couNTy or_rellowstone

4

37 - 3 P STE
Wayne C. Fincaer - ynaun

nnopeing by ome duly swoarn
P merein and Hdt,aaq" Tepor
Sibscriced and sworn in befsrs me this the-OLD doy - NovernBer

LY =)

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana 7 <
Residing at Billings, Montana — '
My Commiation expires August 15, 1973, “~——

W Commizsion 2xpires N ohaT




; INSTRUCTIONS
3 5‘%

e office of the State Geologist will retain three copies of this form,
Be sure the form is complete and properly notarized,

BE 5URE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND THOROUGHLY UNDERSTAND THE

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NORTH DaAKOTA STATE INDUSTRIAL
COMMISSION.,

DRILL STEZM TEST DATA

DST No. 1 T984 - 8020 Tirme: 5" - 507 - 0" - £0¢
GTS 25" - Rec: 580" Ho&GCM: 3354 Cil
IF: 203 - 264 IS81 3570 IH: 4479
FF: 390 - 1627 FSI 3267 TFH: 4479

DT Yo. 2 8029 - 8082 Time: 5 - 60" - A0 - 500
Rec: 230" SMCEW,; &72'" SW
Iy 263 - 330 ISI: 3596 IH; 4504
FF: 2l> - (071 ESI: 33<5 FH: 4504




A.G.GOLDEN ﬁ

o

1828 RAVEN TRIVE EIL PRDPERTIES %: R FHCOME:
s 0.B0% 1852 ) LM Date m I J" T i oFFIGE . 2S55-1470
BISMARCK, N.DAK. BSEQ: ﬁ BiISMARCK.N.DAK. \c; 2, '\_',f RESIDENCE-2283-672|

Qctober 27, 1870 e
Dr., E. A. Noble Re: Zeller & Danneberg #1 Tuhy
North Dzkota State Geological Survey SE1/ANW1,/4-8-139N-98W
Uriversity Station Stark County, Nortk Dakota

Grand Forks, North Dakota 58202
Dear Dr., Noble:

I am sure that you are aware that the Cardinal-Zoller & Danneberg
well recently permitted at C-31/2NE1/4NW1,/4 (990" 8/N Line & 1980° E/W
Line Section 3-139N-98W)} was actually drilled by mistake at a spot 19394’
S/N Line and 1880' E/W Line of Section 9-139N-98W, Stark County, North
Dakota. ’

Thercfore, I am re~filing the Application to Drill at the exact spot
where the well was actually drilled.

Please find enclosed the original and four copies of the Application
to Drill with a staking plat attached to each.

Also enclosed please find my check #7861 in the amount of $25.00
for the permit ice.

Please forward two approved permits directly to me at tha letterhead
address.

AGG/mlg

Enzlosures




FORM 1 4
q,‘ Oil and Gas Division
»‘\ North Dakota State !ndusmal Commission!:

APPLICATION TO DRILL
w2 AMENDED APPILICATIGRE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER $IDE

FILE THIS APPLICATION WITH THE STATE GEOLOGIST, UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOQTA, GRAND

FORKS, N. D.
pate_Cctober 27, 1970
NAME Cardinal Petroleum Company and Zoller & Danneberg Exploration, Lid,
c/o A. G. Goldeperator) (Driller)
SEND PERMIT To: sTREeT. P« O. Box 1853 crry_ Bismarck sTaTe_vorth Dakota 58501

DESCRIPTICN OF LEASE

NAME OF LEASE OWNER._Zoller & Danncherg Exploration, Lid, & Union Qil Company

NAME OF FEE OWNER_George S, Tuhy ACRES IN LEASE_ 480 WELL NO.._1

SEC. g rwp_L39 North gangp98 West COUNTY_ Stark FIELD_Z2ilith
Dictance from proposed location to (N) (8 Section Line 1994 _feet and distance from (B (W)
gaction line 1380 feet.

Nearest diztance from proposed location to drilling L%dgﬁggr%eet Distance from proposed location to near-
: A -
est drilling, completad permitted or applied for we 4694 (5 éé\‘[EDe th to0 which propose to drill 8200 feot.

Acres in drilling unit_ 320 Flevation of rground) CRBS (B¥D above sea leve 2494.1 eet.

rREMARKS__Ihis application is filed so as fo correct the location already filed as
C-81/28E1/4NE1l/4 to that at which the well was actuallv—-dﬁil'gd /

, 5aTED THISZ/H pay or_October 1978 BY Lo
" Permit No. 4987 will be the only permit to drill that dotroleum Company and Zoller &
will be issued for the drilling unit comprising the N/2 p Off .
s anneber (Office)Exploration, Ltd.

of Sec, 9~T. 139N-R, 98W. except by order of the ¢ : ‘
Commaission, OPERATOR

STATE oF._ NORTH DAKG!)TA

counTy oF _BURLEIGH %

I, A, G. Golden eing first duly sworn on oath, state that I am the Agent
' %gxcmmﬁ Petroleum Con‘oany an
fot ller & Danneberg EXDlorczth&ﬁdll;gx’n knowledge of the facts and matter herein

set forth and .3 e are true_and cerrect

(ZN @Q-/ Tty . Agent
- AI% \‘*@OLDE\I —
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 27th DAY OF Octob:;er , 1870

PERMIT MO, 4987 33-089-00109

NAME

- Margaret L. Gelger ,
approveED _ October 28, 1970 NOTARY PUBLIC, COUNTY OF %Uflelgh
DENIED .. STATE oF orth Dakota

BY ;; i

o~ .
/Cﬁ /’Z‘é Q =, My Commission Expires 9/19/?2
-

{State Geclogist)




l |
:

September 21, 1970

The Honorable William L., Guy
CGovernor

State Capttol Building
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501

Dear Governor Guy:

Fnelosed is Check No. 41805 in the amount of $256, 00 to cover the fee of
Cardinal Petroleum Company and Zoller & Danneberg to drill the

Tuhy #1 wéll, located in the NE NW of Section 9, T, 139N,, R. 98w,
Stark County, North Dzakota.

Permit No, 4987 has bheen issued to this well.

Sincerely,

Edwin A, Noble
State Geologist

sO
enclosure - check




September Bl, 1970

Mr. T, A. Voorhees
Cardinal Petroleurn Company
P. O, Box 1077

Billings, Montana 59103

Dear Mr, Voorhees:
Check No, 41805 in the amount of 325, 00 was received,
Enclosed is Permit No. 4987 to drill the Tuhy #1 well, located in the

NE NW of Section 9, T. 139N., R. 98W,, Stark County, North Dakéta.

Sincerely yours,

Edwin A, Noble
State Geologist

80 .
enclosures




Industrial Commission SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON
CTHER SIDE
of the State of North Dakota
FORM 4 Refer to Permit No.__%_
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
1. Netice ¢f Intentien ta Drill or Redrill : X . 7. Report of Casing —!
i 2, Notice of [ntention to Change Plans : : 8. Report of Redrilling or Repair
© 3. NMoetice of latention to Pull Casing | I'l %, Supplementary History
i 4. Notice of Intentiop to Abandon Well I 10, Well Potential Test
5. Report of Water Shut-O¥f i 1o
| 6. Report of Shooting or Acidizing ! 2.
vondicate mature of notige Sy proper check mark in space abowve!
NAME OF LEASE Tubhy . Date Septembar 18, 19 73
WELL NO,___] is located 290 __ft. from (N /& line and __1980 _ #. from the A/®F (W line of
Section g Township 139 North Range 98 West in__Stark County
Zenith Field Heath Pool. The elevation of the_G.L. is_ 2511 feet above sea level.

Name and Address of Contractor, or Company which will do work is:

Cardinal Petroleum Company, F. 0. Box 1077, Billings, Montana 539103

{DETAILS OF WORK)

iState mames of, and expected depth ef objective sands; show sizes. weight, and lengths of proposed casing. indicate mud weights,
cementing points, and all other derails of work!,

. 8-5/8", 24% surface casing will be set at approximately &00' and cemented to the
surflace,

2. Objective is the Heath sand anticipated at approximately 8,200,
3. Salt base mud will be employed with a weight of 10,2 - 10.5 ppg.

4o Al preduction results, 5-1/2" casing will be set through the pay interval and
adequately cemented.

Company _CARD [NAL PETROLEUM COMPANY Da mot write I this tpace

Address _ Box 1077, BIl1 ir;gs Hontana 59103 Approved Semem_ber 21 19 _70

By 77%%// oy P e

LA, \foorheec
Title ExeuuL ive Yice President Title




FORM 1 Tu
Qil and Gas Divisian

North Dakota State Industrial Commission

APPLICATION TO DRiLL
SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE

FILE THIS APPLICATION WITH THE STATE GEQOLOGIST UNIVERSITY OF NORTH

FOREKS, N. D,

DATE Sept, 18 19 70
NAME Cardinal Peitroleum Company and Zoller and Danpeberg

(QOperator) (Driller)
SEND PERMIT TO: STREET_FP. 0. Box 1077 crry_ Billings sTaTr _Montana 53103
DESCRIPTION QF LEASE

MAME OF LEASE OWNER Zoller and Dannebearg
NAME OF géa/gymn Tuhy ACRES IN LEASE__540.00 wmpwNo_ !
SEC TWP__ 139 Nourth RANGE_ 98 Wesl COUNTY__ Slark FIELD__ Zenilh
Distance from proposed location to (N) XBX Section Line 990 teet and distance from XEX (W)
section line 1980 feet,
Nezrest distance from proposed location to drilling unit l'me—990 __feet. Distance from proposed location to near-

+
est drilling, completed permitted or applied for weﬂi'_.__feet Depth to which propose to drill 8200 feet.

Acres in drilling unit__ 320 | Elevation of (ground) CREFXBEX sbove sea level_zé_li___feet,
% REMARKS _ Spacing unit is Nz of Section 9. Above location was approved by the

£

Industrial Commission by Order executed Seprember 3, 1970. 7

DATED THIS_18th DAY OF_Sebptenber . 19.70 BY ; :’ -‘ V//pM/W

T. A. VYoorhees

s SUT'V&‘Y plat s befng mailed from Denver Executive (CHTIHS Wice .President‘
under separate cover. Cardinal Petroleum Company
OPERATCR
STATE OF_ONTANA 1
COUNTY OF YELLO‘w‘S'I'CJr\JEJ-"S

I T. A. Voorhees being first duly sworn on oath, state that T am the EXSCUtive

Vice President of _Cardinal Petroleum Company . and have knowledge of the facts and matter herein

set forth and that the s are $fue and correct.
—
NAME / /L}V/Zj’/)’/ﬂ/}/ TITLE._ Executive Vice President
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 18th - Day OF september 1970
/ - /,.--“_—.-F
PERMIT No 4987 33-—-089-0010'9 Téz._.e__. ﬁﬁc.—t_‘.wL/
- Grace £. Brown
APPROVED _September 21, 1970 NOTARY PUBLIC, COUNTY OF___Yellowstone

DHKLE-J;?‘:_% ol S
BY cr o M"ZQQQQ:\ _

(State Geologist}

STATE OF Montans

My Cermmission Expires May 1, 1972
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{ I R PLAT
'
4 T~ T~
/
'- / 5{&\1 _ 5,280 . _ I
\\8 . 9/ TWP139 'N., RGE| 98 | W. : 9 110 /
! | + -
. N B
: S S S e - _*
| | e
| 5% 1786 j SEC.
5 5 T .
= : o
N | : - o
¥ /o
N ?
- Jela L. 3
17116 scaie, "= 1000 " 5,280 .
o] _eliz” APPLICANT: _ZQLLER & DANKEBERG EXPLORATION CO.
§ Loy £1. 1o . 4 . ADDRESS’'__219 Patterson Rlidg. . DNenver, Cola,
iy + : -%55& i e, - NAME OF WELL:__£lL Buclington Northern '
i T e SL 1, ; £ is No. 0!
e T _: —ae—5 LOCATION : 99 i oog L:Lns,&: lgﬁ E N Line
B jot | ot TWP__ 132 N, acE_QB_.w
: [ | Stark  COUNTY, STATE OF M. DAK.
: ~&5g SURVEY UNDER THE DIRECTION OF :
L.W.VEIGEL, DICKINSON, N. DAK. 1
STAKING DIAGRAM REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, N.0.27,MONT628
-166; SURVEY B8Y <DATE Q/0/70
M 1&5 i2 LEVELS BY _M. Kadrmas -_gng 10/10/70

-
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AREA CQDE 406
FHONE 248.7324

F. O BOX 1077
BILLINGS, MONTANA
55103

CARDIRAL

September 18, 1970

State Geologist

Horth Dakota Geological Survey
University Statien

Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201

Re: No. 1 Tuhy
NEEZNWE Section 9-139N-98W
Star< County. North Dakota

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for approval are original and four copies each of
Application to Drill, Form No., 1, and Sund-y Notices and Repor:s on
Wells, Form No. 4, together with Cardinal's check No. 41805 in the
amount of $25.00 to cover the necessary pe-mit fee, in connection
with the captioned well., Following approval, please return one copy
of sach form to this office.

Thank you for your consideration,
Very truly yours,
CARD INAL PETROLEUM COMPANY

ﬁf A, %/MJM

T. A. Voo-hees
Executive Vice President

ey

TaY/ah
Enzlosures




CHECH SHEET —

&

AN L &7
s\ DATE: TEATROG - T FILE NO. M
N ST

/\‘ a2 : .\" .
compangs T o Lumbas Epees
E= BUSRERALS E )

WELL NAMEZ

LOCATION: SEMNL G- 139- 98

\v\c T

Permit Fee LD LR <
Application to Drill Ly )
Organization Report ' o

$100,000 Bond

$50,000 Bond . -
$15,008 Bond X
Certified Plat ; ¢
Notice of Imtention to Drill ) e '
Sundry Notice SECSSI. ;b'iw (4
Completion Repert X ,-"/A"(\ k 1:_ ’ | ‘:.f - -
Plugging Report ‘ q‘}’*’v R 4
Authorization to Transpor‘t”Oﬂ XA A )({/(X X ‘Iq/j\b
DST Reports ' <

: Geological Reports

Core Analysis Reports

Logs Dl Sevee.  CBL
PERMIT NO. ISSUED:

SITE INSPECTION RECORD

Status of Well j HA‘ I;-ns;;ection Date o~ 0‘2—‘:[9 Inspector _ Q-WA- d

Terrain: Tillable, ad.la.nds, Other _|

Is site reclamation acceptable for bond release? C@ NO

If a reclamation waiver has been granted for the site and/or road, please note below.

L]

< T -




CHECK SHEET

DATE September 21, 1970 FILE NO. 4975

/ . s Lf'j
COMPANY, c-mﬂ“&nal—me}e{:m Cor & Zoller—& Penncberg %ﬁ@;ﬁa@—@&&

LOCATION NE NW 9-139N-98W, Stark County

74
Permit Fee X i g/,_é /C[q
Application to Driil X v 1" /{,[ ]
Organization Report X
515,500 Bond X

$5,222 Bond

Certified Plat X

ag
A " G}UZ/
ok
Notice of Intention to Drill X @,{;u«/
Sundry Notice i*ﬁ& L LA
Completion Report 5 EFZ’//W
Plugging Record 3{
Authorizaticn to Transport Oil K Sii 1?(' A -’Xu
WD Colb.
PERMIT NO. 4987 ISSUED September 21, 1970

Logs received m&//-/ﬂ =T - | M'J
Gisl B B =

3B~




	Appendix 2.3-4 - Well No. 4975


